

Nand Lal & another vs. Roshni Devi & another

CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

14.12.2022 Present: Mr.Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, vice Ms.Punam Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply stands filed in December 2021. Rejoinder thereto, has not been filed till date. One more, but last opportunity of two weeks, is granted to file the same, failing which right to file rejoinder, shall stand closed.

List for consideration on 05.01.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

December 14, 2022  
(Purohit)