

***Nand Lal & another Vs. Roshni Devi & another.***

**CMPMO No. 440 of 2020**

**5.1.2023**

**Present:** Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Ms.Punam Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for the respondents.

Rejoinder, stated to have been filed, is not on record, as it has been filed yesterday only. Be taken on record, if in order. Objection, if any, be removed.

Lit for consideration on **2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023.**

**5<sup>th</sup> January, 2023**  
(Keshav)

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),**  
**(Judge)**