

**Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.**

**CMPMO No.440 of 2020**

02.03.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Punam Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **15.03.2023**, as jointly prayed for.

March 02, 2023  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge