

Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.

CMPMO No. 440/2020

05.04.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Punam Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Mungal, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **26.04.2023**, in terms of order dated 15.03.2023.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th April, 2023_(Rohit)