

Nand Lal & Anr Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

26.04.2023 Present: Mr. Bimla Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Punam Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties seek more time to explore the possibility of settlement of dispute between the parties.

At their request, list the matter on **17.05.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 26, 2023
(R.Atal)