

Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.

CMPMO No. 440/2020

17.05.2023 Present: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, proxy counsel, for the petitioners.

Ms. Meena, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

Learned proxy counsel on both sides state that no instructions have been imparted to them by the original counsel for the parties, hence, list this matter on **14.06.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

17th May, 2023_(Rohit)