

Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

14.06.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties state that settlement of the matter is not possible.

Lis on **12.07.2023**.

June 14, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge