

**Nand Lal & Anr Vs. Roshni Devi & anr.**

**CMPMO No.440 of 2020**

**13.07.2023 Present:** Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on **08.08.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

July 13, 2023  
*(R.Atal)*