

**Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.**

**CMPMO No.440 of 2020**

08.08.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Satish Sharma and Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard for some time.

List for continuation on **09.08.2023**.

August 08, 2023  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge