

Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

09.08.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh, for the respondents.

The matter has been heard for sufficiently long time. At this stage, it is considered desirable to call for the parties.

Let the parties remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **17.08.2023.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 09, 2023
(*R.Atal*)