

Nand Lal & Anr. vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.

**CMPMO No. 440 of 2020.**

03.10.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that further steps in terms of order dated 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 could not be undertaken. He seeks time to comply with order dated 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

At his request, list on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023.**  
(jai)