

Nand Lal and another vs. Roshni Devi and another

CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

21.11.2023 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal
Singh Jaswal, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

List before another Bench, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the

Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 21, 2023
(narender)