

Nand Lal and another Versus Roshni Devi and another

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

01.01.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties, jointly, represent that in terms of earlier order dated 17.08.2023, the efforts for amicable settlement are underway and the parties may be granted some more time to make efforts for settlement.

In view of the prayer so made by learned counsel for the parties, jointly, the matter is adjourned and the same be listed in the 3rd week of March, 2024.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

January 01, 2024
(Bhardwaj)