

Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.

CMPMO No.440/2020

03.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that respondent No.2 has died.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to take consequential steps.

As prayed for, list on 28th June, 2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

03rd May, 2024
(rohit)