

Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

28.06.2024 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.2 have still not been taken. Be taken within two weeks.

List on **03.09.2024**.

June 28, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge