

**Nand Lal & Anr. vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.**

**CMPMO-440 of 2020**

03.09.2024 Present : Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners/applicants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents.

**CMP.M-1329 of 2024**

The petitioners/applicants have moved this application for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.2-Late Sh. Chander Mani, who is stated to have been died on 28.04.2024. The names of legal representatives have been reflected in paragraph No.2 of the application.

**2.** Learned counsel appearing for respondent submits that he has already filed power of attorney on behalf of legal representatives of respondent No.2 and further, that he has no objection for allowing the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.2.

In view of the submissions, the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2, as detailed in paragraph No.2 of the application, are ordered to be brought on record as respondents No.2(a) to 2(d). Accordingly, the application is allowed and stands disposed of.

**CMPMO-440 of 2020**

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week. Registry to carry out necessary correction in the cause-title.

List on 22.10.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024  
(Pardeep)