

Nand Lal and another versus Roshni Devi & another.

CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents.

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 11th November, 2024.

22nd October, 2024
TM

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge