

**Nand Lal & ors. versus Roshni Devi & anr.**

**CMPMO No.440 of 2020**

**11.11.2024 Present:** Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for  
the respondents.

Learned counsel(s) for the parties, jointly  
pray for an adjournment.

List the matter after three weeks.

**November 11, 2024**  
*(Shivender)*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**