

Nand Lal & others vs. Roshni Devi & another

CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

3.3.2025

Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Varun Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard at length. While noticing various photographs on record made available by the parties, this Court is prima-facie of the view that the dispute can be amicably resolved between the parties, provided both the learned Senior Counsels are willing to render their services for the purpose by visiting the spot. It is heartening to note that both the learned Senior Counsels, representing the parties have graciously agreed to it. They have decided to visit the spot on 5.4.2025 for the purpose and to make every endeavour to resolve the dispute.

List on 10.4.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd March, 2025
(kck)