

Nand Lal & others vs. Roshni Devi & another

CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

10.04.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Varun Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the order dated 3.3.2025 could not be complied for the reasons that on the date, when the spot was to be visited, he faced some personal difficulty. Now both the learned Senior Counsel have agreed to visit the spot on 26.4.2025 for complying with the order dated 3.3.2025.

Accordingly, the matter be listed on 1.5.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th April, 2025
(kck)