

Nand Lal & others vs. Roshni Devi & another

CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

01.05.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, SR. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

The spot has been visited by the learned Senior Counsel Sh. Bimal Gupta and Sh. Neeraj Gupta. Offer and counter offer has been made. Further time sought for instructions.

The learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners has also placed on record certain spot photographs, which are taken on record.

List on 15.5.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> May, 2025  
(kck)