

Nand Lal & Anr. vs. Roshni Devi & Anr.

**CMPMO No. 440 of 2020.**

15.05.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

AT the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**15<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.**  
(Jai)