

Nand Lal and Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi and Anr.
CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

24.07.2025 Present:

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further time prayed to comply with previous order dated 29.5.2025. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **21st August, 2025.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 24, 2025
tarun