

Nand Lal and Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi and Anr.

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Simran, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, submits that order dated 29.05.2025, whereby the petitioner had directed to construct a path, could not be implemented, on account of the inclement weather conditions. He prays for further time to do the needful, according to him the material is stacked there for executing the work. Needful be done within six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)