

Nand Lal and another vs. Roshni Devi and another

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.25461 of 2025

Reply, if any, be positively filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **13.11.2025**.

October 28, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**