

Nand Lal and Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi and Anr.
CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

13.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 25461 of 2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicants submits that reply shall be filed during the course of the day.

List on **25th November, 2025.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

13th November, 2025
tarun