

Nand Lal and Anr . Vs. Roshni Devi and Anr.

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list on **19.12.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

25th November, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)