

Nand Lal and Anr. Vs. Roshni Devi and Anr.

CMPMO No.440 of 2020

07.01.2026 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further time prayed to have instructions in the matter, in terms of previous order dated 19.12.2025. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **25.02.2026**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

07th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)