

Nand Lal and anr. Vs Roshni Devi and anr.

CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

25.02.2026

Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Simran, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned Counsel for the petitioners, list on 11.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

25th February, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)