

**Nand Lal & Anr. vs. Roshni Devi and Anr.**

**CMPMO No.440 of 2020**

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tribhuvan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Requisite application is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

List on **25.03.2026.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 11, 2026**  
*(subhash)*