

Nand Lal & anr. Vs. Roshni Devi & anr.

CMPMO No. 440 of 2020

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners/applicants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents/non-applicants.

CMP No. 5288 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, learned counsel for the non-applicants appears and waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicants.

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date of hearing. List on 21.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(kalpana)